
The School’s Annual Fees and Charges should always be read in 
conjunction with the School’s Enrolment Terms and Conditions. 

Discounts and concessions
Sibling discount

• 10% for the 2nd child or another child in the same year level

•  25% for the 3rd child and any subsequent siblings.

Annual fee in advance discount 
3% discount applies to tuition fees only if prepaid by 20 November 2019.

Fee locking due date
Where an account holder elects to pay multiple years in advance, the fee 
shall remain capped for the applicable year level for the duration of the 
payment, therefore future increases to fees will not apply. For example, if 
a parent elects to also pay for 2021 and 2022 then the fee shall remain set 
at the 2020 rate until the conclusion of 2022. Full payment is required by 
Monday 27 January, 2020.

New Student 
Confirmation of Enrolment Fee
$1,800 (non-refundable) to accompany acceptance of enrolment offer and 
secure the new student’s placement.

Advancement of School Fees
$1,200 payable upon acceptance of enrolment offer. This amount will be 
credited against the student’s fees after Term 2 of the enrolment year.

Payment of fees and charges 
The School offers families two methods of fee payment for annual tuition 
fees and levies, either 12 equal monthly instalments or annual prepayment 
of fees in advance. 

Payments for 2020 fees and levies commence in October 2019. 

The School accepts payment by direct debit only; either through a 
nominated financial institution or by credit card.  Payments made by credit 
card will incur an 0.7% surcharge.

Invoices are issued at the end of each month, for tuition, levies and any 
additional co-curricular and extra-curricular charges incurred. 

Full payment is due by direct debit on the 20th of the following month. 

Voluntary termination of enrolment
In the event that a student is withdrawn from the School, notice must be given 
in writing to the Head of School by email to:  head@stmichaels.vic.edu.au.   

2020 notice periods 

Withdrawals up to the end of Written notice required by

Term 1, 2020 20 November 2019

Term 2, 2020 20 February 2020

Term 3, 2020 20 May 2020

Term 4, 2020 20 August 2020

2020 Annual Fees and Charges

Contact the Finance Officer for further information regarding School Fees or 
payments:    t  +61 3 8530 3216    e  payments@stmichaels.vic.edu.au 

Year level Tuition fee Levy* Total annual fee Monthly instalment  
(October  2019 to 
September 2020)

Total  annual fee
in advance

Kindergarten $17,800 $3,209 $21,009 $1,750.75 $20,378.73

Preparatory $15,541 $4,178 $19,719 $1,643.25 $19,127.43

Year 1 $19,239 $4,178 $23,417 $1,951.42 $22,714.49

Year 2 $21,852 $4,178 $26,030 $2,169.17 $25,249.10

Year 3 $23,835 $4,178 $28,013 $2,334.42 $27,172.61

Year 4 $23,877 $4,531 $28,408 $2,367.33 $27,555.76

Year 5 $24,721 $5,268 $29,989 $2,499.08 $29,089.33

Year 6 $25,047 $6,467 $31,514 $2,626.17 $30,568.58

Year 7 $25,236 $6,585 $31,821 $2,651.75 $30,866.37

Year 8 $25,236 $6,585 $31,821 $2,651.75 $30,866.37

Year 9 $27,322 $6,879 $34,201 $2,850.08 $33,174.97

Year 10 $27,538 $6,418 $33,956 $2,829.67 $32,937.32

Year 11 $28,488 $5,874 $34,362 $2,863.50 $33,331.14

Year 12 $29,152 $4,651 $33,803 $2,816.92 $32,788.91

*The levy is imposed to assist the School in the maintenance and upkeep of the facilities, 
computer network and provision of the School’s compulsory Outdoor Education Program.

All amounts are in Australian Dollars. 


